

G.R-830/2024
Registration No-293/2025

Order /dated,16.12.2025

Today is fixed for awaiting order from mediation.

Accused persons(01)on c.b are present by hazira.

Rest accused person on c/b, are absent by petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. which is allowed.

One report has been received from Chairman Sub-Division Legal Service committee.

Perused the report.

It appears from the report that the case has not been settled in the mediation.

Let the case be fixed for evidence again.

Fix-09.03.2026 for evidence of CSW-01 & 02

D/c by me.

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869

A.C.J.M,Rampurhat
Birbhum
JO CODE WB00869